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TEXAS HIGHER EDUCATION

COORDINATING BOARD

Agency Operations and Communications
P.O. Box 12788 Austin, Texas 78711

TO: Directors of Financial Aid
Private/Independent Institutions of Higher Education

FROM: DeCha Reid
Director, Financial Aid Services

DATE: June 20, 2017

RE: 2017-18 Tuition Equalization Grant (TEG) Final Allocation Amount

This memo is to announce the enclosed final allocation amount for the
TEG program for the 2017-18 academic year.

On May 16, 2017, preliminary allocation figures for the TEG program
were issued to institutions. Institutions were invited to confirm that the
preliminary allocation spreadsheet accurately reflected the data submitted
to the Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board (THECB). Institutions
were allowed 10 days to review the data. That period ended at the close
of business on May 30, 2017.

Through this process, THECB received no comments about the data.
Institutions participating in the TEG program will have the opportunity to
submit a funds request form as early as August 1, 2017 and payments
for these requests will be processed the first week after the first day of
the new fiscal year, September 1, 2017.

For questions or concerns regarding this memo, please contact Financial
Aid Services at (844) 792-2640 or CONTACT US. (Select the “State and
Federal Grants and Scholarships” option in the drop-down selection under
Contact Reason).

cc: Ken Martin, Assistant Commissioner
Charles W. Puls, Deputy Assistant Commissioner
Presidents and Chancellors of Private/Independent Institutions of
Higher Education
Independent Colleges and Universities of Texas, Inc.

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER
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FY2018 Tuition Equalization Grant (TEG) Final Allocations

FICE
003537
003543
003545
003557
003560
003564
003571
003576
003575
003577
003579
003637
003584
003586
003591
003598
023053
003602
003604
003610
004977
003613
003619
003616
003618
003620
003621
003623
003635
003636
003638
003641
003645
003647
003651
003588
003654
003578
003663
003669

INSTITUTION
Abilene Christian University
Austin College
Baylor University
Concordia University
Dallas Baptist University
East Texas Baptist University
Hardin-Simmons University
Houston Baptist University
Howard Payne University
Huston-Tillotson University
Jacksonville College
Jarvis Christian College
LeTourneau University
Lubbock Christian University
McMurry University
Our Lady of the Lake University of San Antonio
Parker University
Paul Quinn College
Rice University
Schreiner University
South Texas College of Law
Southern Methodist University
Southwestern Adventist University
Southwestern Assemblies of God University
Southwestern Christian College
Southwestern University
St. Edward's University
St. Mary's University
Texas Chiropractic College
Texas Christian University
Texas College
Texas Lutheran University
Texas Wesleyan University
Trinity University
University of Dallas
University of Mary Hardin-Baylor
University of St. Thomas
University of the Incarnate Word
Wayland Baptist University
Wiley College

FY18 Allocation

3,123,563.00
1,330,112.00
9,118,170.00
2,689,582.00
3,091,265.00
1,563,506.00
1,830,157.00
2,663,378.00
1,245,998.00
2,014,444.00
415,773.00
1,078,640.00
1,744,045.00
1,623,451.00
1,058,832.00
3,053,843.00
1,166,240.00
279,524.00
1,896,847.00
1,490,993.00
794,520.00
4,100,103.00
707,364.00
1,222,805.00
107,252.00
1,470,566.00
4,051,583.00
3,615,242.00
172,287.00
3,693,274.00
793,555.00
1,668,877.00
1,676,347.00
1,387,363.00
1,169,224.00
4,192,453.00
2,344,632.00
7,147,796.00
2,007,596.00
1,103,926.00

Grand Total:

85,905,128.00
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