

TEXAS HIGHER EDUCATION COORDINATING BOARD

Agency Operations and Communications

P.O. Box 12788 Austin, Texas 78711

LINDA BATTLES, M.P.AFF. Deputy Commissioner Agency Operations and Communications/Chief Operating Officer 512-427-6205 Fax 512-427-6127

KEN MARTIN Assistant Commissioner for Financial Services/Chief Financial Officer 512-427-6173 Fax 512-427-6169

CHARLES W. PULS, Ed.D Deputy Assistant Commissioner for Student Financial Aid Programs 512-427-6365 Fax 512-427-6423

ZHEN ZHEN SUN Assistant Commissioner for Information Solutions & Services 512-427-6305 Fax 512-427-6447

TONIA SCAPERLANDA Director Human Resources 512-427-6193 Fax 512-427-6510

JOHN WYATT Director External Relations 512-427-6586 Fax 512-427-6127 TO: Directors of Financial Aid

Private/Independent Institutions of Higher Education

FROM: DeChà Reid

Director, Financial Aid Services

DATE: June 20, 2017

RE: 2017-18 Tuition Equalization Grant (TEG) Final Allocation Amount

This memo is to announce the enclosed final allocation amount for the TEG program for the 2017-18 academic year.

On May 16, 2017, preliminary allocation figures for the TEG program were issued to institutions. Institutions were invited to confirm that the preliminary allocation spreadsheet accurately reflected the data submitted to the Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board (THECB). Institutions were allowed 10 days to review the data. That period ended at the close of business on May 30, 2017.

Through this process, THECB received no comments about the data. Institutions participating in the TEG program will have the opportunity to submit a funds request form as early as **August 1, 2017** and payments for these requests will be processed the first week after the first day of the new fiscal year, September 1, 2017.

For questions or concerns regarding this memo, please contact Financial Aid Services at (844) 792-2640 or <u>CONTACT US.</u> (Select the "State and Federal Grants and Scholarships" option in the drop-down selection under **Contact Reason**).

cc: Ken Martin, Assistant Commissioner

Charles W. Puls, Deputy Assistant Commissioner

Presidents and Chancellors of Private/Independent Institutions of

Higher Education

Independent Colleges and Universities of Texas, Inc.

FY2018 Tuition Equalization Grant (TEG) Final Allocations

FICE	INSTITUTION	FY18 Allocation
003537	Abilene Christian University	3,123,563.00
003543	Austin College	1,330,112.00
003545	Baylor University	9,118,170.00
003557	Concordia University	2,689,582.00
003560	Dallas Baptist University	3,091,265.00
003564	East Texas Baptist University	1,563,506.00
003571	Hardin-Simmons University	1,830,157.00
003576	Houston Baptist University	2,663,378.00
003575	Howard Payne University	1,245,998.00
003577	Huston-Tillotson University	2,014,444.00
003579	Jacksonville College	415,773.00
003637	Jarvis Christian College	1,078,640.00
003584	LeTourneau University	1,744,045.00
003586	Lubbock Christian University	1,623,451.00
003591	McMurry University	1,058,832.00
003598	Our Lady of the Lake University of San Antonio	3,053,843.00
023053	Parker University	1,166,240.00
003602	Paul Quinn College	279,524.00
003604	Rice University	1,896,847.00
003610	Schreiner University	1,490,993.00
004977	South Texas College of Law	794,520.00
003613	Southern Methodist University	4,100,103.00
003619	Southwestern Adventist University	707,364.00
003616	Southwestern Assemblies of God University	1,222,805.00
003618	Southwestern Christian College	107,252.00
003620	Southwestern University	1,470,566.00
003621	St. Edward's University	4,051,583.00
003623	St. Mary's University	3,615,242.00
003635	Texas Chiropractic College	172,287.00
003636	Texas Christian University	3,693,274.00
003638	Texas College	793,555.00
003641	Texas Lutheran University	1,668,877.00
003645	Texas Wesleyan University	1,676,347.00
003647	Trinity University	1,387,363.00
003651	University of Dallas	1,169,224.00
003588	University of Mary Hardin-Baylor	4,192,453.00
003654	University of St. Thomas	2,344,632.00
003578	University of the Incarnate Word	7,147,796.00
003663	Wayland Baptist University	2,007,596.00
003669	Wiley College	1,103,926.00

Grand Total: 85,905,128.00